
Academic Programme 

 
05 July 2021 - 16 July 2021 

 
Week 1 

 
Monday 05-07-2021 

Opening Remarks  Welcome and Introduction to the Course 
Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 15h00 – 16h00. 
 

Opening Lecture European Cultures and Identities 
Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 16h00 – 17h00. 

 

Tuesday 06-07-2021 

Lecture #1  The Military Revolution: State Formation in Early Modern 

Europe 
Maarten Prak 

Time: Pre-recorded (watch at your own convenience). 

 
Seminar #1  European States, Nations, and Nationalism 

Timo Houtekamer 
Time: 15h00 – 17h00. 
 

Wednesday 07-07-2021 

Guest lecture #1  Heritage, Memory and Identity Politics in Post-Soviet 

Estonia 
Onessa Novak 

Time: 15h00 – 16h00. 
 

Thursday 08-07-2021 

Lecture #2  European Art: The Renaissance in Flanders and Italy 
Maarten Prak 

Time: Pre-recorded (watch at your own convenience). 
 

Seminar #2  European Art in a National Context 

Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 15h00 – 17h00. 

 

Friday 09-07-2021 

Lecture #3  European Expansion in the Early Modern Time 
Maarten Prak 

Time: Pre-recorded (watch at your own convenience). 

 

Seminar #3:  European Expansion: Colonialism and Imperialism 

Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 15h00 – 17h00. 

 



Week 2 

 
Monday 12-07-2021 
Guest lecture #2  European Integration and the European Union 

Alessandra Schimmel 

Time: 15h00 – 16h00. 
 

Tuesday 13-07-2021 
Online activity  Working at the European Commission: Presentation and 

Q&A 
Leon Grundmann 

Time: 18h00 – 19h00. 
 
Wednesday 14-07-2021 

Closing lecture  Conclusions: European Cultures and Identities 

Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 15h00 – 16h00. 
 

Assessment #1  Group presentations (30%) 

Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 16h00 – 19h00. 

 

Thursday 15-07-2021 
Assessment #2 Final exam (70%) 

Time: 15h00 – 17h00. 

 

Friday 16-07-2021 

Closng remarks  Presentation of certificates and farewell drinks 
Timo Houtekamer 

Time: 15h00 – 16h00. 


